• • •	*	07-07-2005					
1	R			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 031896-067300			
20-28-05	To the Honorable Commissioner o	103035	5555	iginal documents or copy thereof.			
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): American Home Products Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement ☒ Change of Name □ Other Effective Date(s): March 11, 2002 1st Inventor: 2nd Inventor: 3rd Inventor: 4th Inventor: 5th Inventor:		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Wyeth Street Address: Five Giralda Farms				
			City: Madison State: NJ Zip: 07940- 0874 Country: USA Postal Code: Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes No				
					4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the fi			of the application is:			
		A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/892,379		B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attached?						
	5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma		6. Total number of	applications and patents involved:			
	Attorney Name: Raymond Van Dyke Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Internal Address: Suite 900 Street Address: 401 9th Street, N.W.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
					8. Deposit account number: 19-2380		
				City: Washington State: D.C.			Zip: 20004-2128

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Raymond Van Dyke, Reg. No. 34, 746
Name of Person Signing

June 29, 2005
Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR TRANSMISSION [37 CFR 1.8(a)]

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being:

- deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
- □ transmitted by facsimile on the date shown below to the United States Patent and Trademark Office at (703) _

07/06/2005 DBYRNE 01 FC:8021 Date 00000054 192380 10892379 40.00 DA

Typed or printed name

Signature

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"WYETH COMPANY", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "WYETH", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2002, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE ELEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2002.

0196024 8330

RECORDED: 06/29/2005

020171263

Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1667346

DATE: 03-14-02

PATENT REEL: 016741 FRAME: 0294